Motion/Discussion/Vote to approve a request from our NC to the City Council, BONC, DONE, and 
ALL involved City Council Committees that they vote for and implement the following: 
Neighborhood Councils should be allowed to carry over their unspent funds from one Fiscal Year to the next 
and accumulate up to Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) in their fund 
This worked in the past when NCs were allowed to accumulate up to three years funding (in those years when we 
were given $50,000 per year to improve our communities) This was discontinued when the City was in a budget 
crunch and they swept all our accumulated funds into the General fund and reduced our yearly allowance.